
Clark (MA) (8-4,0-0 NEWMAC) -vs- Trinity (CT) (10-2,0-0 NESCAC)
01/03/26 at Ray Oosting Gymnasium, Hartford, CT

 
 

 
 
Clark (MA) 55

Trinity (CT) 58

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 212
Site: Ray Oosting Gymnasium, Hartford, CT
Referees: James Wildman, Joseph Bird, Lynda Kashouh

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Clark (MA) 14 15 9 17 55
Trinity (CT) 14 16 14 14 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Watson,Atiya * 32 7-20 0-5 4-4 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 1 18
24 Drefs,Emma * 30 7-10 1-1 1-2 2-6 8 1 0 3 0 1 16
23 Shipley,Olivia * 25 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 1 2 2 6
05 Rios,Kailey * 31 2-12 1-7 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 3 1 1 5
01 Antwi,Catherine * 30 2-10 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 2 1 1 5
10 Mabanag,Mia 10 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
04 Drezek,Kiley 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
02 Tarsa,Juliette 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
15 Benson,Leilani 10 0-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 1 1 0 0
13 Galatt,Bella 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
00 Perez-Guerrero,Karilyn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-71 4-21 5-9 13-21 34 16 12 14 5 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-71   32.4 % 4-21   19.0 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Watson,Atiya Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Marzo,Avery * 37 8-17 4-8 2-3 1-5 6 3 0 3 0 2 22
24 Simms,Marlo * 28 6-8 0-0 0-0 8-7 15 2 1 7 1 0 12
11 Fossbender,Kiki * 27 2-12 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 5
20 Dorion,Lucy * 28 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 0 2
05 Carnes,Maya * 27 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 4 0 1 0
25 Slofkiss,Samantha 16 3-6 0-0 2-2 4-5 9 2 1 2 1 0 8
26 Whitmore,Melissa 23 1-8 0-4 4-4 0-5 5 1 5 4 2 2 6
00 Neilon,Fiona 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Carbonaro,Alex 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
12 Forman,Madi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 5-20 9-11 16-33 49 14 13 27 5 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 5-20   25.0 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity (CT)
TURNOVER  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 09:45
FOUL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 09:37

09:24 TURNOVER  by SIMMS,MARLO
09:09 FOUL  by DORION,LUCY

MISS FT by DREFS,EMMA 09:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DREFS,EMMA 09:09 1-0 V 1

08:52 TURNOVER  by DORION,LUCY
STEAL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 08:52
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 08:37 3-0 V 3

08:19 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by MARZO,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by CARNES,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 07:49
REBOUND OFF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DREFS,EMMA(in the paint) 07:43 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by WATSON,ATIYA --

07:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:27 MISS 3PTR by MARZO,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DORION,LUCY
07:05 MISS JUMPER by FOSSBENDER,KIKI

BLOCK  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 07:05
FOUL  by WATSON,ATIYA 07:02

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO
06:58 TURNOVER  by SIMMS,MARLO

STEAL  by RIOS,KAILEY 06:58
MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KAILEY(in the paint) 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO
06:21 MISS JUMPER by FOSSBENDER,KIKI

REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
05:56 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by FOSSBENDER,KIKI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KAILEY(in the paint) 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO

05:33 TURNOVER  by DORION,LUCY
05:33 SUB OUT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
05:33 SUB OUT by SIMMS,MARLO
05:33 SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
05:33 SUB IN by WHITMORE,MELISSA

SUB OUT by ANTWI,CATHERINE 05:33
SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 05:33
SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA 05:33
SUB IN by DREZEK,KILEY 05:33
SUB IN by GALATT,BELLA 05:33
SUB IN by BENSON,LEILANI 05:33
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ATIYA 05:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:25 SUB OUT by DORION,LUCY
05:25 SUB IN by CARBONARO,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by BENSON,LEILANI 05:18
05:18 BLOCK  by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ATIYA --
05:18 FOUL  by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY 05:18
SUB IN by MABANAG,MIA 05:18
GOOD FT by WATSON,ATIYA 05:18 6-5 V 1



GOOD FT by WATSON,ATIYA 05:18 7-5 V 2
05:00 MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,MELISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MABANAG,MIA --
TURNOVER  by MABANAG,MIA 04:52

04:52 STEAL  by WHITMORE,MELISSA
04:37 TURNOVER  by CARBONARO,ALEX
04:37 SUB OUT by CARNES,MAYA
04:37 SUB IN by DORION,LUCY

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 04:22
04:22 BLOCK  by WHITMORE,MELISSA

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA
04:12 MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MELISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
04:08 7-7 GOOD TIPIN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 03:48 9-7 V 2
03:29 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARZO,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
03:17 FOUL  by CARBONARO,ALEX

SUB OUT by WATSON,ATIYA 03:17
SUB OUT by MABANAG,MIA 03:17
SUB OUT by GALATT,BELLA 03:17
SUB IN by ANTWI,CATHERINE 03:17
SUB IN by TARSA,JULIETTE 03:17
SUB IN by RIOS,KAILEY 03:17

03:17 SUB OUT by MARZO,AVERY
03:17 SUB IN by FOSSBENDER,KIKI

GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 03:06 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by TARSA,JULIETTE --

02:52 TURNOVER  by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
STEAL  by TARSA,JULIETTE 02:52
MISS 3PTR by DREZEK,KILEY 02:41
REBOUND OFF by ANTWI,CATHERINE --

02:41 FOUL  by DORION,LUCY
02:41 SUB OUT by CARBONARO,ALEX
02:41 SUB OUT by DORION,LUCY
02:41 SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MELISSA
02:41 SUB IN by CARNES,MAYA
02:41 SUB IN by SIMMS,MARLO

SUB OUT by DREZEK,KILEY 02:41
SUB OUT by BENSON,LEILANI 02:41
SUB IN by PEREZ-GUERRERO,KARIL 02:41
SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by MARZO,AVERY
TURNOVER  by RIOS,KAILEY 02:31

02:13 FOUL  by MARZO,AVERY
02:13 TURNOVER  by MARZO,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by ANTWI,CATHERINE 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO

01:25 MISS JUMPER by FOSSBENDER,KIKI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

01:17 MISS JUMPER by FOSSBENDER,KIKI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO

01:13 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DREFS,EMMA(in the paint) 01:03 14-12 V 2
ASSIST  by PEREZ-GUERRERO,KARIL --

00:41 MISS LAYUP by CARNES,MAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO

FOUL  by PEREZ-GUERRERO,KARIL 00:41
00:41 SUB OUT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
00:41 SUB IN by WHITMORE,MELISSA

SUB OUT by TARSA,JULIETTE 00:41
SUB IN by WATSON,ATIYA 00:41



00:37 14-14 GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,MELISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARNES,MAYA

TURNOVER  by WATSON,ATIYA 00:24
00:07 MISS 3PTR by CARNES,MAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:02 MISS JUMPER by FOSSBENDER,KIKI

BLOCK  by RIOS,KAILEY 00:02
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity (CT)
SUB OUT by PEREZ-GUERRERO,KARIL 10:00
SUB IN by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 10:00

09:45 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MARZO,AVERY
09:13 TURNOVER  by MARZO,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA

08:26 TURNOVER  by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
STEAL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 08:26
MISS LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:06 MISS LAYUP by FOSSBENDER,KIKI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ATIYA --
MISS 3PTR by ANTWI,CATHERINE 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNES,MAYA
07:38 MISS 3PTR by MARZO,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:34 16-16

07:34 FOUL  by MARZO,AVERY
SUB OUT by ANTWI,CATHERINE 07:34
SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA 07:34
SUB IN by DREZEK,KILEY 07:34
SUB IN by MABANAG,MIA 07:34
MISS FT by RIOS,KAILEY(fastbreak) 07:34
REBOUND OFF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:26 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by DREZEK,KILEY --

07:11 SUB OUT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
07:11 SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MELISSA
07:11 SUB IN by NEILON,FIONA
07:11 SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
07:01 MISS 3PTR by MARZO,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by DREZEK,KILEY --
06:54 FOUL  by CARNES,MAYA
06:54 SUB OUT by CARNES,MAYA
06:54 SUB IN by CARBONARO,ALEX

GOOD FT by WATSON,ATIYA(fastbreak) 06:54 19-16 V 3
GOOD FT by WATSON,ATIYA(fastbreak) 06:54 20-16 V 4
SUB OUT by WATSON,ATIYA 06:54
SUB IN by TARSA,JULIETTE 06:54

06:51 TURNOVER  by CARBONARO,ALEX
STEAL  by TARSA,JULIETTE 06:51
GOOD 3PTR by MABANAG,MIA 06:38 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by TARSA,JULIETTE --

06:37 SUB OUT by CARBONARO,ALEX
06:37 SUB IN by DORION,LUCY

FOUL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 06:14
06:14 SUB OUT by SIMMS,MARLO



06:14 SUB IN by WHITMORE,MELISSA
06:14 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
06:14 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

05:50 MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MELISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

05:43 23-20 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MELISSA

MISS LAYUP by MABANAG,MIA(in the paint) 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by NEILON,FIONA

05:03 MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by MABANAG,MIA(in the paint) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
04:43 23-23 GOOD 3PTR by NEILON,FIONA

-- ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MELISSA
MISS LAYUP by DREZEK,KILEY(in the paint) 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
04:04 MISS LAYUP by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 04:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TARSA,JULIETTE 04:04
SUB OUT by DREZEK,KILEY 04:04
SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY 04:04
SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 04:04
SUB IN by WATSON,ATIYA 04:04
SUB IN by GALATT,BELLA 04:04
SUB IN by BENSON,LEILANI 04:04
SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA 04:04
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 03:47
REBOUND OFF by DREFS,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by BENSON,LEILANI(in the paint) 03:42
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEILANI --
TURNOVER  by BENSON,LEILANI 03:39

03:30 MISS JUMPER by NEILON,FIONA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LEILANI --
BLOCK  by BENSON,LEILANI 03:30

03:15 FOUL  by WHITMORE,MELISSA
03:15 SUB OUT by NEILON,FIONA
03:15 SUB OUT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
03:15 SUB IN by CARNES,MAYA
03:15 SUB IN by SIMMS,MARLO

MISS FT by GALATT,BELLA 03:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GALATT,BELLA 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA
03:07 TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MELISSA

STEAL  by GALATT,BELLA 03:07
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:59 25-23 V 2

02:39 FOUL  by SIMMS,MARLO
02:39 TURNOVER  by SIMMS,MARLO

SUB OUT by MABANAG,MIA 02:39
SUB IN by ANTWI,CATHERINE 02:39
MISS JUMPER by DREFS,EMMA(in the paint) 02:14

02:14 BLOCK  by WHITMORE,MELISSA
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNES,MAYA

FOUL  by BENSON,LEILANI 01:55
01:55 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by WHITMORE,MELISSA
01:55 25-25 GOOD FT by WHITMORE,MELISSA
01:55 SUB OUT by DORION,LUCY
01:55 SUB IN by FOSSBENDER,KIKI



SUB OUT by GALATT,BELLA 01:55
SUB IN by RIOS,KAILEY 01:55
TURNOVER  by RIOS,KAILEY 01:35

01:20 25-27 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MELISSA

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 00:54 27-27
00:38 TURNOVER  by CARNES,MAYA
00:38 SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MELISSA
00:38 SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

GOOD JUMPER by DREFS,EMMA(in the paint) 00:15 29-27 V 2
ASSIST  by RIOS,KAILEY --

00:02 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint)
FOUL  by BENSON,LEILANI 00:01

00:01 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by MARZO,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ATIYA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity (CT)
10:00 SUB OUT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by DORION,LUCY

SUB OUT by BENSON,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 10:00
FOUL  by WATSON,ATIYA 09:49

09:37 MISS 3PTR by DORION,LUCY
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO

09:33 MISS JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA --

09:33 FOUL  by SIMMS,MARLO
MISS LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(in the paint) 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:07 MISS LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANTWI,CATHERINE --
GOOD 3PTR by ANTWI,CATHERINE 08:57 32-30 V 2
ASSIST  by RIOS,KAILEY --

08:47 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ATIYA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DORION,LUCY
08:14 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
MISS LAYUP by DREFS,EMMA(in the paint) 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO
07:33 TURNOVER  by CARNES,MAYA

STEAL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 07:33
TURNOVER  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 07:31

07:24 TURNOVER  by CARNES,MAYA
STEAL  by WATSON,ATIYA 07:24
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO
07:16 TURNOVER  by SIMMS,MARLO

TURNOVER  by RIOS,KAILEY 07:11
06:52 MISS 3PTR by FOSSBENDER,KIKI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:31 MISS JUMPER by DORION,LUCY

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO
06:26 32-36 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FOSSBENDER,KIKI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMMS,MARLO
TURNOVER  by DREFS,EMMA 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by CARNES,MAYA
05:56 FOUL  by DORION,LUCY



05:56 SUB OUT by DORION,LUCY
05:56 SUB OUT by SIMMS,MARLO
05:56 SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
05:56 SUB IN by WHITMORE,MELISSA

SUB OUT by ANTWI,CATHERINE 05:56
SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY 05:56
SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 05:56
SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA 05:56
SUB IN by DREZEK,KILEY 05:56
SUB IN by MABANAG,MIA 05:56
SUB IN by GALATT,BELLA 05:56
SUB IN by BENSON,LEILANI 05:56

05:56 TURNOVER  by DORION,LUCY
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 05:41 34-36 H 2

05:36 FOUL  by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
05:36 TURNOVER  by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

GOOD LAYUP by DREZEK,KILEY(in the paint) 05:15 36-36
ASSIST  by WATSON,ATIYA --

05:09 TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MELISSA
MISS LAYUP by BENSON,LEILANI(in the paint) 04:49
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEILANI --

04:48 SUB OUT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
04:48 SUB IN by CARBONARO,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by MABANAG,MIA(in the paint) 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

04:28 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MELISSA

TURNOVER  by GALATT,BELLA 04:01
SUB OUT by GALATT,BELLA 04:01
SUB IN by RIOS,KAILEY 04:01

03:41 MISS LAYUP by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LEILANI --
MISS LAYUP by MABANAG,MIA(in the paint) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MARZO,AVERY
03:17 MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MELISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARZO,AVERY
03:11 MISS LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
03:06 MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MELISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LEILANI --
MISS LAYUP by BENSON,LEILANI(in the paint) 03:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:59 SUB OUT by CARNES,MAYA
02:59 SUB OUT by CARBONARO,ALEX
02:59 SUB OUT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
02:59 SUB IN by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
02:59 SUB IN by DORION,LUCY
02:59 SUB IN by SIMMS,MARLO

SUB OUT by MABANAG,MIA 02:59
SUB OUT by BENSON,LEILANI 02:59
SUB IN by PEREZ-GUERRERO,KARIL 02:59
SUB IN by ANTWI,CATHERINE 02:59

02:58 MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,MELISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ATIYA --
TURNOVER  by WATSON,ATIYA 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by WHITMORE,MELISSA
02:43 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 02:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DREZEK,KILEY 02:31
SUB OUT by DREZEK,KILEY 02:31



SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA 02:31
02:12 TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MELISSA

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ATIYA 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MARZO,AVERY

01:39 MISS LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO

01:36 36-42 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MARZO,AVERY
01:10 MISS LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO
FOUL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 01:10

01:10 SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MELISSA
01:10 SUB IN by NEILON,FIONA

SUB OUT by PEREZ-GUERRERO,KARIL 01:10
SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY 01:10
SUB IN by TARSA,JULIETTE 01:10
SUB IN by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 01:10
FOUL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 01:08

00:50 36-44 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DORION,LUCY

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 00:24 38-44 H 6
00:05 TURNOVER  by SIMMS,MARLO

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ATIYA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity (CT)
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO
09:21 MISS 3PTR by MARZO,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:08 40-44 H 4
ASSIST  by ANTWI,CATHERINE --

08:45 MISS 3PTR by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by DREFS,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:39 42-44 H 2

08:20 FOUL  by MARZO,AVERY
08:20 TURNOVER  by MARZO,AVERY
08:20 SUB OUT by NEILON,FIONA
08:20 SUB OUT by MARZO,AVERY
08:20 SUB OUT by SIMMS,MARLO
08:20 SUB IN by CARNES,MAYA
08:20 SUB IN by FORMAN,MADI
08:20 SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by WATSON,ATIYA 08:20
SUB IN by RIOS,KAILEY 08:20
TURNOVER  by DREFS,EMMA 07:58

07:37 MISS 3PTR by DORION,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(in the paint) 07:28 44-44

07:09 MISS LAYUP by FOSSBENDER,KIKI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TARSA,JULIETTE --
MISS 3PTR by ANTWI,CATHERINE 07:00
REBOUND OFF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 06:57

06:57 BLOCK  by FORMAN,MADI
-- REBOUND DEF by FORMAN,MADI

06:47 TURNOVER  by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
STEAL  by DREFS,EMMA 06:47



MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNES,MAYA

06:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:38 SUB OUT by FORMAN,MADI
06:38 SUB OUT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
06:38 SUB IN by SIMMS,MARLO
06:38 SUB IN by WHITMORE,MELISSA

SUB OUT by TARSA,JULIETTE 06:38
SUB IN by WATSON,ATIYA 06:38

06:19 MISS 3PTR by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMS,MARLO

06:18 TURNOVER  by SIMMS,MARLO
06:18 SUB OUT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
06:18 SUB IN by MARZO,AVERY

GOOD JUMPER by DREFS,EMMA(in the paint) 05:57 46-44 V 2
05:45 TURNOVER  by SIMMS,MARLO

MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 05:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KAILEY(in the paint) 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA
05:14 FOUL  by CARNES,MAYA
05:14 TURNOVER  by CARNES,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 05:00 48-44 V 4
FOUL TECH by WATSON,ATIYA 04:58

04:58 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by WHITMORE,MELISSA(fastbreak)
04:58 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by WHITMORE,MELISSA(fastbreak)
04:43 MISS LAYUP by SIMMS,MARLO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ATIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by DREFS,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:36 50-46 V 4
ASSIST  by WATSON,ATIYA --

04:24 50-48 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DREFS,EMMA 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by MARZO,AVERY
03:37 50-51 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARZO,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by DORION,LUCY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by CARNES,MAYA
03:27 SUB OUT by SIMMS,MARLO
03:27 SUB IN by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
03:27 SUB IN by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ATIYA(in the paint) 03:08
REBOUND OFF by DREFS,EMMA --
MISS TIPIN by DREFS,EMMA(in the paint) 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
02:50 MISS JUMPER by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by ANTWI,CATHERINE 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MARZO,AVERY
02:27 50-54 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARZO,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MELISSA
GOOD LAYUP by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:09 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by ANTWI,CATHERINE --

01:48 TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MELISSA
01:48 SUB OUT by SLOFKISS,SAMANTHA
01:48 SUB IN by SIMMS,MARLO

MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSSBENDER,KIKI

FOUL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 01:33
01:33 SUB OUT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
01:33 SUB IN by CARNES,MAYA



01:12 MISS 3PTR by DORION,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by RIOS,KAILEY 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,MARLO
01:04 BLOCK  by SIMMS,MARLO

FOUL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 00:45
00:30 52-56 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DORION,LUCY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:30
TURNOVER  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 00:28

00:28 STEAL  by MARZO,AVERY
00:26 MISS LAYUP by MARZO,AVERY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 00:26
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WATSON,ATIYA 00:16
FOUL  by DREFS,EMMA 00:12

00:12 MISS FT by MARZO,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by MARZO,AVERY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:12
GOOD 3PTR by DREFS,EMMA(fastbreak) 00:07 55-57 H 2
ASSIST  by ANTWI,CATHERINE --

00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:07 SUB OUT by CARNES,MAYA
00:07 SUB IN by FOSSBENDER,KIKI

SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA 00:07
SUB IN by BENSON,LEILANI 00:07
FOUL  by BENSON,LEILANI 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:05 55-58 H 3 GOOD FT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI(fastbreak)
00:05 SUB OUT by FOSSBENDER,KIKI
00:05 SUB IN by CARNES,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by ANTWI,CATHERINE 00:03
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEILANI --
MISS JUMPER by BENSON,LEILANI 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MELISSA


